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Iowa State University Food Safety Experts, Centers, Departments,  
and Other Key Contacts  

 
Food Safety, Chemistry 
 Jacob Petrich jwp@iastate.edu  Detection Techniques  
 
Food Safety, Consumer 
 Answer Line  answer@iastate.edu          Consumer Hotline 
         Open (Monday-Friday, 9 am-noon; 1-4 pm) 1-800-262-3804 (in Iowa) 
 Shannon Coleman scoleman@iastate.edu Consumer Production 
 Egg Industry Center xhin@iastate.edu  Egg Production/Education 
 Iowa Pork Industry Center  jwross@iastate.edu  Pork Production/Education 
 Iowa Beef Center dloy@iastate.edu   Beef Production/Education 
  
Food Safety, County Extension 
 Teresa Wiemerslage wiemer@iastate.edu Local Food/Education/Extension 
 Joe Hannan jmhannan@iastate.edu Horticultural Specialist 
 Morgan Hoenig mhoenig@iastate.edu  Local Food Coordinator 
 John Krzton-Presson johnkp@iastate.edu  Horticulture and Local Foods 
 
Food Safety, Dairy 
 Stephanie Clark milkmade@iastate.edu Milk and Cheese 
 
Food Safety, Ecology and Evolution 
 Paul Plummer pplummer@iastate.edu Livestock shedding and ecology 
 Melha Mellata mmellata@iastate.edu Poultry and Cattle Infections 
 Orhan Sahin osahin@iastate.edu  Infectious disease/ Campylo 
 
Food Safety, Economics 

Helen Jensen  hhjensen@iastate.edu  Food and Nutrition Policy 
  
Food Safety, Engineering 
 Chenxu Yu chenxuyu@iastate.edu Microbial Identification 
 
Food Safety, Feed Safety (Animal Food and Ingredients)  
 Charles Hurburgh tatry@iastate.edu   Feed Quality, Safety, Analytics 
 Connie Hardy chardy@iastate.edu  Bulk grains in Food Processing 
 Kim Anderson kandrson@iastate.edu Regulatory Consulting 
 Erin Bowers erin@iastate.edu  Microbial and Mycotoxins 
 
Food Safety, Foodborne Pathogen Detection 
 Byron Brehm-Stecher byron@iastate.edu  Rapid Detection/ Antimicrobials 
 Melha Mellata mmellata@iastate.edu Detection and Colonization 
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Food Safety, Food Science 
Byron Brehm-Stecher byron@iastate.edu  Pathogen Detection and Control 

 Jim Dickson  jdickson@iastate.edu  Risk Assessment 
 Melha Mellata mmellata@iastate.edu Poultry Vaccine Development 
 Aubrey Mendonca amendon@iastate.edu Natural Interventions 
 Angela Shaw angelaml@iastate.edu Intervention Strategies  
 
Food Safety, Fruits and Vegetables  https://www.safeproduce.cals.iastate.edu/fda-

produce-safety-rule 
 Angela Shaw angelaml@iastate.edu Management strategies 
 Smaranda Andrews smaranda@iastate.edu Organic/ Farm 
 Shannon Coleman scoleman@iastate.edu Consumer Production 
 Joe Hannan jmhannan@iastate.edu  Horticulture 
 Morgan Hoenig mhoenig@iastate.edu  Horticulture/ Local Foods 
 John Krzton-Presson johnkp@iastate.edu  Horticulture/ Local Foods  
 Lakshman Rajagopal lraj@iastate.edu  Hospitality Management  
 Angela Shaw angelaml@iastate.edu Microbiology, Manufacturing 
 Teresa Wiemerslage wiemer@iastate.edu Group GAP, Food Hubs  
 
Food Safety, Genetically Modified Organisms (GMOs) 

Jeff Wolt  jdwolt@iastate.edu   Risk Assessment 
 
Food Safety, Meat 
           Joe Cordray jcordray@iastate.edu Meat Science Extension 
           Jim Dickson jdickson@iastate.edu Risk Analysis 
 Joe Sebranek Sebranek@iastate.edu Processed Meats 
 Rodrigo Tarte rtarte@iastate.edu  Processed Meats  
 
Food Safety, Packaging 
 Keith Vorst kvorst@iastate.edu   Retail/ Packaging 
 
 Food Safety, Psychology/Sociology 
 Stephen Sapp ssapp@iastate.edu   Consumer Acceptance 
 Kevin Blankenship kevinb1@iastate.edu  Attitudes and Social Cognition 
 
Food Safety, Produce   
 Angela Shaw angelaml@iastate.edu   
 
Food Safety, Public Policy 

Mack Shelley  mshelley@iastate.edu Biotechnology/ Statistics 
 
Food Safety, Quality 

Lester Wilson lawilson@iastate.edu Shelf Life 
 Stephanie Clark milkmade@iastate.edu Dairy/ Shelf Life 
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Food Safety, Retail Food Service  
Campus 

Susan Arendt sarendt@iastate.edu Hospitality Management 
 Sarah Francis slfranci@iastate.edu   ServSafe 
 Lakshman Rajagopal lraj@iastate.edu  Hospitality Management 
Regional Nutrition and Health Specialists Registered ServSafe® Food Safety Instructors 
 http://www.extension.iastate.edu/humansciences/staff-nutrition-health 
 
Food Safety, Statistics 

Mack Shelley  mshelley@iastate.edu  
 
Food Safety, Value Added Agriculture 
 Shannon Coleman scoleman@iastate.edu Entrepreneurship  
 Sarah Francis slfranci@iastate.edu   Food Preservation  

 Jennie Savits jsavits@iastate.edu   Wine 
 Connie Hardy chardy@iastate.edu  Processed grains 
 
Food Safety, Veterinary Medicine 
Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory, https://vetmed.iastate.edu/vdl , isuvdl@iastate.edu  
 Claire Andreasen candreas@iastate.edu Director of One Health 
 Eric Burrough burrough@iastate.edu   Brachyspira-associated colitis of swine 
 Nancy Cornick ncornick@iastate.edu Pre-Harvest/E.coli O157:H7 
 Grant Dewell  gdewell@iastate.edu Beef Extension/ E.coli O157 

Rodger Main            rmain@iastate.edu            

 Director, Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory, https://vetmed.iastate.edu/vdl 
 Annette O'Connor  oconnor@iastate.edu     Epidemiologist/Livestock 
 Paul Plummer pplummer@iastate.edu Infectious Disease/Campylobacter 
 Jim Roth   jaroth@iastate.edu   Food Security and Public Health 
 Orhan Sahin  osahin@iastate.edu  Infectious Disease/Campylobacter
 Vijay Sharma  vsharma@nadc.ars.usda.gov Detection/Colonization/Virology 
 Qijing Zhang  zhang@iastate.edu  Infectious Disease/Campylobacter 
 

Iowa State University Centers and Programs 
___________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Iowa Pork Industry Center 
Director Dr. Jason Ross, Telephone 515-294-8647, jwross@iastate.edu 
 https://www.ipic.iastate.edu/quality.html ; Food Safety Quality Assurance (FSQA); Food 

Safety certification for 4H; Pork Quality Assurance; Total Quality Assurance (TQA) 
 Meet the Team https://www.ipic.iastate.edu/ipicteam.html  
 
Iowa Beef Center 
Director Dr. Daniel Loy, Telephone 515-294-1058, dloy@iastate.edu 
 http://www.iowabeefcenter.org/default.html ;  
 Meet the Team http://www.iowabeefcenter.org/whoweare.html 
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Iowa Grain Quality Initiative  (www.iowagrain.org)  
Charles Hurburgh tatry@iastate.edu   Quality and Safety 

 Connie Hardy chardy@iastate.edu  Bulk grain/ Processing 
 Kim Anderson kandrson@iastate.edu Regulatory Consulting 
 Erin Bowers erin@iastate.edu  Microbial and Mycotoxins 
 
Antimicrobial Resistance Consortium 
 Director Dr. Paul Plummer, pplummer@iastate.edu, https://amr.vpresearch.iastate.edu/ 
 
Center for Industrial Research and Service (Manufacturing) 
 Brenda Martin    bkmartin@iastate.edu   On site support 
           Kim Anderson kandrson@iastate.edu Regulatory consulting 
  
The Biosafety Institute for Genetically Modified Agricultural Products (BIGMAP) 

Director Dr. Manjit Misra, bigmap@iastate.edu, http://www.bigmap.iastate.edu   
 
The Center for Food Security and Public Health 
 Director Dr. Jim Roth, http://www.cfsph.iastate.edu   
 
Food Safety and Defense Graduate Certificate Program, CALS Distance Education 
Byron Brehm-Stecher (515) 294-6469 or e-mail: byron@iastate.edu 
 http://agonline.iastate.edu/programs/food-safety-and-defense-graduate-certificate  
 
The North Central Regional Center for FSMA Training, Extension, and Technical 
Assistance  
 Director Angela Shaw;  www.ncrfsma.org   ncrfsma@iastate.edu  
 
Egg Industry Center https://www.eggindustrycenter.org/  
          Director Dr. Hongwei Xin, Telephone: (515) 294-4037, hxin@iastate.edu  
          Production Systems and Consumer Education 
 

Iowa State University Extension Resources 

ISU Extension Food Safety Project/ Local Food Systems 
http://www.extension.iastate.edu/foodsafety 

Meat HACCP Help 
 https://www.meatscience.ag.iastate.edu/shortcourses  
Retail HACCP Help 

www.iowahaccp.iastate.edu  
North Central Regional Center for FSMA Training 
 www.ncrfsma.org  
Online food safety publications at ISU Extension Online Store 

https://www.extension.iastate.edu/store/; Enter Publication number in Search Box 
Produce Food Safety 
 http://www.safeproduce.cals.iastate.edu 
 4H Youth Development Food Safety Quality Assurance 

http://www.extension.iastate.edu/4h/page/fsqa-food-safety-quality-assurance  
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Regulatory Agency Food Safety Websites 

Iowa Department of Inspection and Apparels, Food & Consumer Safety 
https://dia.iowa.gov/food-consumer-safety  

Iowa Department of Agriculture and Land Stewardship 
 http://www.iowaagriculture.gov/dept_C.asp  
USDA, Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service 

http://www.aphis.usda.gov    
USDA Economic Research Service, Safe Food  

http://www.ers.usda.gov/Emphases/SafeFood   
USDA, Food Safety and Inspection Service 

http://www.fsis.usda.gov  
FDA, Recalls, Market Withdrawals, and Safety Alerts 

http://www.fda.gov/opacom/7alerts.html   
Center for Disease Control, Foodnet  

http://www.cdc.gov/foodnet  
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